
VUELTA FINAL 
NOMBRE DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT. CLASIFIC. PUNTAJE

JORGE SALHE ARABE A 109 47

RAIMUNDO  ROCHE ACONCAGUA A 107 45

CLAUDIO CARMONA SAUSALITO A 111 35

CLASIFICACIÓN:

DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT 25 50 75 S/TT 100 125 TOTAL
1 NICOLAS MASSOUD FEDERICO CACERES AA 25 22 23 70 24 25 119

2 CLAUDIO CARMONA SAUSALITO A 22 23 22 67 22 22 111

3 JORGE SALHE ARABE A 22 23 22 67 20 22 109

4 SEBASTIAN VALENZUELA CORDILLERA A 22 23 22 67 22 20 109

5 JOSE JASEN OVALLE A 23 24 21 68 21 20 109

6 RAIMUNDO ROCHE ACONCAGUA A 22 20 21 63 21 23 107

7 ALVARO ARAYA ACONCAGUA A 22 22 19 63 22 21 106

8 LUIS MOYANO RENE GIDI AA 19 20 22 61 21 22 104

9 MATIAS MARTINEZ ARAUCANÍA AA 17 24 21 62 22 17 101

10 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ RENE GIDI B 20 19 17 56 20 24 100

11 JULIAN ROCHE ACONCAGUA B 20 20 21 61 19 20 100

12 RICARDO OYARZUN CORDILLERA A 21 20 19 60 18 20 98

13 JOSE MIGUEL SEPULVEDA ÑUBLE C 19 21 18 58 20 19 97

14 HUGO PONCE OVALLE B 18 22 20 60 20 17 97

15 JOAQUIN IRIGOIN RIO VALDIVIA A 16 19 20 55 19 22 96

16 LUIS PONCE LIMARI A 20 18 20 58 18 19 95

17 RODRIGO LOPEZ ACONCAGUA B 19 13 19 51 20 23 94

18 NELSON MORENO ACONCAGUA J 23 17 18 58 15 21 94

19 FRANCO INAREJO OVALLE B 20 17 19 56 18 19 93

20 PEDRO GONZALEZ ACONCAGUA M 19 18 20 57 17 19 93
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21 RENATO RAMIREZ RENE GIDI B 19 17 20 56 19 18 93

22 JUAN PABLO MENESES CAUPOLICAN C 18 19 17 54 19 19 92

23 JOSE MIGUEL SEPULVEDA JR ÑUBLE CAD 19 16 17 52 19 20 91

24 CRISTIAN DIAZ STADIO ITALIANO A 20 16 21 57 16 18 91

25 JORGE GUZMAN ARABE M 15 20 16 51 20 19 90

26 ALFONSO YARAD ARABE C 19 17 18 54 18 18 90

27 MANUEL LUCO RENE GIDI B 20 15 19 54 19 16 89

28 MARCELO EMALDIA FEDERICO CACERES B 18 18 16 52 18 18 88

29 RODRIGO MOYANO RENE GIDI CAD 18 16 16 50 21 17 88

30 JOAQUIN CORTES AZ STADIO ITALIANO J 12 18 17 47 18 22 87

31 JUAN PABLO FIGUEROA LIMARI C 18 20 19 57 14 16 87

32 OSCAR SEPULVEDA CALQUIN B 18 16 17 51 17 18 86

33 JAVIER CASTRO CORDILLERA A 13 18 20 51 18 17 86

34 JHONY ABUJERIES ARABE B 17 14 17 48 20 17 85

35 ESTEBAN SANHUEZA RENE GIDI C 17 15 19 51 15 18 84

36 MYNOR SAWADA ARABE B 19 17 17 53 15 16 84

37 RICARDO OYARZUN SAUSALITO B 18 18 18 54 14 16 84

38 MIGUEL CLARET ÑUBLE M 16 17 15 48 16 18 82

39 FEDERICO FRANCHETTI LIMARI M 18 15 17 50 10 21 81

40 DANIEL MUÑOZ RENE GIDI C 16 18 14 48 15 17 80

41 ANDRES GOMEZ CAUPOLICAN C 14 18 15 47 17 16 80

42 JUAN PABLO ASENJO ARABE B 16 18 14 48 13 17 78

43 FRADIO PEREZ STADIO ITALIANO B 18 16 14 48 17 13 78

44 CRISTIAN SAAVEDRA STADIO ITALIANO C 14 19 15 48 12 16 76

45 ENRIQUE MENESES CAUPOLICAN C 16 15 12 43 20 12 75

46 JOAQUIN CORTES STADIO ITALIANO C 15 13 16 44 15 15 74

47 CRISTOBAL SAAVEDRA STADIO ITALIANO J 11 19 17 47 15 11 73

48 MARIANO GUZMAN ACONCAGUA J 17 13 12 42 14 14 70

49 FERNANDO RIVAS ÑUBLE C 12 12 20 44 12 14 70

50 SERGIO ISLAS STADIO ITALIANO C 12 13 13 38 14 14 66

51 MABEL BERENGUELA LIMARI M 9 12 14 35 12 13 60

52 FRANCISCO PEREZ STADIO ITALIANO J 6 15 12 33 13 10 56

53 ANDRES LAMA ARABE C 7 10 10 27 12 11 50
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RAIMUNDO  ROCHE ACONCAGUA A 107 45

CLAUDIO CARMONA SAUSALITO A 111 35
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DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT 25 50 75 S/TT 100 125 TOTAL

1 NICOLAS MASSOUD FEDERICO CACERES AA 25 22 23 70 24 25 119

2 LUIS MOYANO RENE GIDI AA 19 20 22 61 21 22 104

3 MATIAS MARTINEZ ARAUCANÍA AA 17 24 21 62 22 17 101

4 CLAUDIO CARMONA SAUSALITO A 22 23 22 67 22 22 111

5 JORGE SALHE ARABE A 22 23 22 67 20 22 109

6 SEBASTIAN VALENZUELA CORDILLERA A 22 23 22 67 22 20 109

7 JOSE JASEN OVALLE A 23 24 21 68 21 20 109

8 RAIMUNDO ROCHE ACONCAGUA A 22 20 21 63 21 23 107

9 ALVARO ARAYA ACONCAGUA A 22 22 19 63 22 21 106

10 RICARDO OYARZUN CORDILLERA A 21 20 19 60 18 20 98

11 JOAQUIN IRIGOIN RIO VALDIVIA A 16 19 20 55 19 22 96
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12 LUIS PONCE LIMARI A 20 18 20 58 18 19 95

13 CRISTIAN DIAZ STADIO ITALIANO A 20 16 21 57 16 18 91

14 JAVIER CASTRO CORDILLERA A 13 18 20 51 18 17 86

15 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ RENE GIDI B 20 19 17 56 20 24 100

16 JULIAN ROCHE ACONCAGUA B 20 20 21 61 19 20 100

17 HUGO PONCE OVALLE B 18 22 20 60 20 17 97

18 RODRIGO LOPEZ ACONCAGUA B 19 13 19 51 20 23 94

19 FRANCO INAREJO OVALLE B 20 17 19 56 18 19 93

20 RENATO RAMIREZ RENE GIDI B 19 17 20 56 19 18 93

21 MANUEL LUCO RENE GIDI B 20 15 19 54 19 16 89

22 MARCELO EMALDIA FEDERICO CACERES B 18 18 16 52 18 18 88

23 OSCAR SEPULVEDA CALQUIN B 18 16 17 51 17 18 86

24 JHONY ABUJERIES ARABE B 17 14 17 48 20 17 85

25 MYNOR SAWADA ARABE B 19 17 17 53 15 16 84

26 RICARDO OYARZUN SAUSALITO B 18 18 18 54 14 16 84

27 JUAN PABLO ASENJO ARABE B 16 18 14 48 13 17 78

28 FRADIO PEREZ STADIO ITALIANO B 18 16 14 48 17 13 78

29 JOSE MIGUEL SEPULVEDA ÑUBLE C 19 21 18 58 20 19 97

30 JUAN PABLO MENESES CAUPOLICAN C 18 19 17 54 19 19 92

31 ALFONSO YARAD ARABE C 19 17 18 54 18 18 90

32 JUAN PABLO FIGUEROA LIMARI C 18 20 19 57 14 16 87

33 ESTEBAN SANHUEZA RENE GIDI C 17 15 19 51 15 18 84

34 DANIEL MUÑOZ RENE GIDI C 16 18 14 48 15 17 80

35 ANDRES GOMEZ CAUPOLICAN C 14 18 15 47 17 16 80

36 CRISTIAN SAAVEDRA STADIO ITALIANO C 14 19 15 48 12 16 76



37 ENRIQUE MENESES CAUPOLICAN C 16 15 12 43 20 12 75

38 JOAQUIN CORTES STADIO ITALIANO C 15 13 16 44 15 15 74

39 SERGIO ISLAS STADIO ITALIANO C 12 13 13 38 14 14 66

40 ANDRES LAMA ARABE C 7 10 10 27 12 11 50

41 FERNANDO RIVAS ÑUBLE C 12 12 20 44 12 14 70

42 PEDRO GONZALEZ ACONCAGUA M 19 18 20 57 17 19 93

43 JORGE GUZMAN ARABE M 15 20 16 51 20 19 90

44 MIGUEL CLARET ÑUBLE M 16 17 15 48 16 18 82

45 FEDERICO FRANCHETTI LIMARI M 18 15 17 50 10 21 81

46 MABEL BERENGUELA LIMARI M 9 12 14 35 12 13 60

47 NELSON MORENO ACONCAGUA J 23 17 18 58 15 21 94

48 JOAQUIN CORTES AZ STADIO ITALIANO J 12 18 17 47 18 22 87

49 CRISTOBAL SAAVEDRA STADIO ITALIANO J 11 19 17 47 15 11 73

50 MARIANO GUZMAN ACONCAGUA J 17 13 12 42 14 14 70

51 FRANCISCO PEREZ STADIO ITALIANO J 6 15 12 33 13 10 56

52 JOSE MIGUEL SEPULVEDA JR ÑUBLE CAD 19 16 17 52 19 20 91

53 RODRIGO MOYANO RENE GIDI CAD 18 16 16 50 21 17 88



1ª FECHA 2ª FECHA 3ª FECHA 4ª FECHA 5ª FECHA 6ª FECHA 7ª FECHA 8ª FECHA 9ª FECHA 10ª FECHA
VALDIVIA LA UNION CONCEPCIÓN LIMARI ACONCAGUA TEMUCO SAUSALITO ÑUBLE RENGO

04/05 MAR 25/26 MAR 15/16 ABR 20/21 MAY 10/11 JUN 8/9 JUL 19/20 AGO 2/3 SEPT 23/24 SEP

1 LUIS MOYANO RENE GIDI AA 115 111 110 115 110 108 104

2 RICARDO OYARZUN AD. SAUSALITO B 110 105 107 94 105 84

3 JOAQUIN IRIGOIN RIO VALDIVIA A 107 117 113 111 108 96

4 JOSE A. JASEN LIMARI A 103 114 106 108 109

5 SEBASTIAN SALVADORES LOS GATOS C 103 91 100 98
6 SANTIAGO HOTT RIO VALDIVIA A 101 100
7 JULIAN ROCHE ACONCAGUA B 101 108 96 105 95 111 100

8 ROBERTO BUSCH LOS GATOS B 101 94 88
9 NELSON MORENO ACONCAGUA J 100 102 95 92 89 94

10 BASTIAN MOYANO RENE GIDI CADETE 100 88 99 106 99 88

11 HUGO PONCE LIMARI B 98 100 89 94 97

12 RENATO RAMIREZ RENE GIDI B 95 101 90 96 81 102 93

13 GUILLERMO MESSEN LLANQUIHUE B 94 86 92

14 RICARDO PINEDA L. LOS GATOS A 94 101 113 106 112

15 PEDRO GONZALEZ ACONCAGUA M 93 95 85 88 81 89 93

16 RAIMUNDO ROCHE ACONCAGUA CADETE 91 112 93 102 108 105 107

17 MANUEL MORONI RIO VALDIVIA B 90 94 98 89
18 JOSE ARGAIN LOS GATOS C 89 89

19 CRISTIAN DIAZ ST. ITALIANO A 89 97 99 91

20 EDUARDO RUFFELMACHER LOS GATOS C 89 84 97

21 ALEXYS SCHWABE LLANQUIHUE C 86 90 87

22 ESTEBAN VERGARA ACONCAGUA B 84 102

23 FRADIO PEREZ ST. ITALIANO C 84 82 102 89 95 94 93 98 78

24 FELIPE JARA RIO VALDIVIA C 83

25 RODRIGO LOPEZ LLANQUIHUE M 79 69 78 64
26 DANIEL HERNANDEZ RENE GIDI M 77 82 67

27 JUAN PABLO CAAMAÑO RIO VALDIVIA C 74 92 88 91
28 JAIME PACHECO LLANQUIHUE C 73 75
29 FELIPE SILVA LLANQUIHUE C 71 75 91
30 CRISTIAN SAAVEDRA ST. ITALIANO C 69 64 78 70 69 81 76

31 CRISTOBAL SAAVEDRA ST. ITALIANO J 65 80 78 96 73 93 73

32 ALDO BRUCE LLANQUIHUE C 57 49

33 SERGIO ISLAS ST. ITALIANO C 55 62 70 61 76 66

34 EMILIO MUÑOZ LLANQUIHUE C 52 50
35 LUIS FELIPE JARA RIO VALDIVIA C 50

36 CARLOS PINEDA M LOS GATOS B 100 89 98 101

37 EDUARDO HOFFMANN LOS GATOS C 69

38 JOAQUIN CORTES C STADIO ITALIANO C 75 87 74 69 72 74

39 CLAUDIO RIQUELME LOS GATOS C 71

40 JOAQUIN CORTES A STADIO ITALIANO J 87 99 100 92 93 87

41 VICTOR CERDA ARAUCANIA A 104 110 103 103

42 ENRIQUE HOTT RIO VALDIVIA M 85 78
43 LEOPOLDO GONZALEZ LOS GATOS C 83
44 IAN LOZANO LLANQUIHUE M 42
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45 FRANCISCO PEREZ STADIO ITALIANO J 83 105 102 86 91 63 98 56

46 CARLOS MONTENEGRO LLANQUIHUE C 26
47 DIEGO LOPETEGUI LOS GATOS J 92 91

48 JOAQUIN HOTT RIO VALDIVIA A 88 88
49 HECTOR FLORES OVALLE AA 124 121

50 SEBASTIAN VALENZUELA CORDILLERA A 117 110 111 105 109

51 FRANCISCA CROVETTO AGUILAS AZULES AA 115

52 HERNAN CORVALAN STADIO ITALIANO A 114 113 119 107 110 118

53 JUAN PABLO JOBET STADIO ITALIANO A 113

54 FRANCISCO VELA ACONCAGUA B 111 108 108 109 105

55 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ RENE GIDI B 110 102 101 101 95 100

56 CLAUDIO CARMONA SAUSALITO A 107 100 106 113 111

57 FRANCO INAREJO LIMARI B 105 109 103 102 93

58 FELIPE FLORES OVALLE B 104 107 91 91

59 MANUEL LUCO RENE GIDI B 102 100 98 89

60 EUGENIO GARBARINO STADIO ITALIANO AA 101 108

61 MATIAS SOLIS ÑUBLE C 99 83 90

62 ESTEBAN SANHUEZA RENE GIDI C 99 94 84

63 JOSE MIGUEL SEPULVEDA ÑUBLE C 98 87 92 97

64 JOAQUIN ALVARADO ÑUBLE J 98 94

65 NICOLAS LOPEZ STADIO ITALIANO J 98 89 86

66 FELIPE SOLIS ÑUBLE C 97 95 100

67 MAURICIO MARCOS A 94 90

68 MARCELINO CLARET ÑUBLE M 92 73 87 88

69 MIGUEL CLARET ÑUBLE M 86 74 84 96 82

70 FERNANDO RIVAS ÑUBLE C 85 82 93 91 70

71 JUAN CABRERA STADIO ITALIANO M 83 87

72 JUAN CARLOS SOLIS ÑUBLE C 81 65 79

73 ELLIN KERANIS ÑUBLE M 77 79

74 JOSE MIGUEL SEPULVEDA JR ÑUBLE CADETE 74 86 101 91

75 DANIEL MUÑOZ RENE GIDI C 73 81 80

76 MARIANO GUZMAN LIMARI J 60 65 70

77 FERNANDO DIAZ STADIO ITALIANO M 56

78 JORGE SALHE ARABE A 114 115 109

79 JUAN PABLO FIGUEROA LIMARI C 84 82 86 87

80 JORGE NUÑEZ E. LIMARI C 50

81 HUMBERTO PAMPARANA ACONCAGUA C 91

82 FEDERICO FRANCHETTI LIMARI M 74 87 87 81

83 JORGE NUÑEZ LIMARI M 39

84 MABEL BERENGUELA LIMARI M 58 53 64 60

85 JORGE ATALAH SAUSALITO AA 121 116

86 MATIAS MARTINEZ ARAUCANIA AA 117 117 111 101

87 JOSEFA RODRIGUEZ SAUSALITO A 106 110

88 JAVIER CASTRO CORDILLERA A 102 101 86

89 LUIS PONCE LIMARI A 95 95 95

90 MERCELO EMALDIA FEDERICO CACERES B 91 93 93 88 88

91 JAVIER NUÑEZ LIMARI B 90

92 FRANCISCO PAMPARANA ACONCAGUA B 93 97

93 JAVIER GOMEZ LIMARI B 91 93 100

94 ALVARO ARAYA ACONCAGUA A 105 105 106

95 RODRIGO FLORES ACONCAGUA B 94 101 101 94

96 ANDRES VALENZUELA ACONCAGUA AA 109

97 NICOLAS MASSOUD FEDERICO CACERES AA 119 114 119



98 DIEGO ALFARO RENE GIDI A 93

99 MARCELO YARAD ARABE AA 114 101 93

100 JOHNY ABUJERIES ARABE B 87 95 85

101 MYNOR SAWADA ARABE B 83 83 84

102 OSCAR SEPULVEDA CALQUIN B 88 104 86

103 ANDRES LAMAS ARABE C 56 62 50

104 ANDRES GOMEZ RENGO C 83 75 80

105 FRANCO GIOIA ACONCAGUA C 90

106 ALFONSO YARAD ARABE C 89 86 90

107 FEDERICO WALKER ACONCAGUA C 82 77

108 JORGE GUZMAN ARABE M 93 85 90

109 CLAUDIO CARTAGENA CALQUIN M 66

110 JOSE SALAZAR ARAUCANIA M 64
111 DIEGO PINEDA LOS GATOS J 76
112 WILSON WALL RIO VALDIVIA C 76
113 SAMUEL HUINCA CALQUIN C 31
114 RAUL SAN MARTIN CALQUIN C 16
115 CARLOS IVARS JR RIO VALDIVIA B 100
116 SERGIO REUQUE ARAUCANIA B 88
117 JOSE A. GOMEZ SAUSALITO AA 111

118 RICARDO OYARZUN AL. CORDILLERA A 100 98

119 MARIO QUIROZ OVALLE A 109

120 JAVIER CASTRO CORDILLERA A 98

121 JOSE LUIS GARCIA RENGO B 101

122 MAURICIO RIVERA LIMARI C 77

123 ENRIQUE MENESES RENGO C 87 75

124 JUAN PABLO MENESES RENGO C 90 92

125 LUIS ISA ARABE A 100

126 WALTER CSER LLANQUIHUE C 46

127 NICOLAS CORTES ÑUBLE C 68

128 FLAVIO BORQUEZ ÑUBLE M 83

129 ROBERTO BERNER LOS GATOS C 70
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